KMS40-5 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number KMS40-5-DG
Manufacturer TDK-Lambda Americas Inc
Manufacturer Product Number KMS40-5
Description AC/DC CONVERTER 5V 40W
Detailed Description Enclosed AC DC Converters 1 Output 5V 8A 90 ~ 264
 VAC, 100 ~ 375 VDC Input

Operating Temperature - -25°C to 70°C, derate linearly to 50% load from 50°C to 70°C.  Max case temperature 95°C
Storage Temperature - -40°C to 100°C
Humidity %RH 20% to 95% RH (non-condensing)
Cooling - Convection, over temperature protected ~100°C case temperature)
Withstand Voltage VAC Input to output: 4kVAC
Immunity - EN60601-1-2
Safety Agency Certification - IEC/EN62368-1, IEC/EN60950-1, ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1, IEC/EN60601-1, CE Mark
Conducted EMI - EN55011, EN55032 Class B EN55011, EN55032 Class A (2)
Switching Frequency kHz 132kHz
Weight g 120 280
Size (LxWxH) mm 64 x 46 x 24 89.0 x 63.5 x 27.6
Mounting & Case - PC board mountable. Plastic resin fibreglass case (UL 94V-0)
MTBF hrs 200,000 to 400,000 hours, model dependent
Warranty yrs 2
Not Recommended for New Designs
KMS40-5 TDK-Lambda Americas Inc AC/DC CONVERTER 5V 40W
2 KM Series
Model Selector
Output Minimum Maximum Output Set Line Load Cross
Model Voltage Current Current) Power Accuracy Regulation Regulation (1) Regulation Efficiency
(V) (A) (A) (W) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Single Output
KMS15-3P3 V1 3.3V 0A 3.00A 9.9W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 74%
KMS40-3P3 V1 3.3V 80mA 8.00A 26.4W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 75%
KMS15-5 V1 5V 0A 3.00A 15W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 78%
KMS40-5 V1 5V 80mA 8.00A 40W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 79%
KMS15-9 V1 9V 0A 1.67A 15W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 79%
KMS40-9 V1 9V 44mA 4.44A 40W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 82%
KMS15-12 V1 12V 0A 1.25A 15W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 81%
KMS40-12 V1 12V 33mA 3.33A 40W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 83%
KMS15-15 V1 15V 0A 1.00A 15W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 81%
KMS40-15 V1 15V 26.7mA 2.67A 40W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 83%
KMS15-24 V1 24V 0A 0.62A 15W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 83%
KMS40-24 V1 24V 16.7mA 1.67A 40W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 83%
Dual Output
KMD15-55 V1 +5V 150mA 1.5A 15W ±2% 0.5% 1% 5% 78%
V2 -5V 150mA 1.5A ±2% 0.5% 1% 5%
KMD40-55 V1 +5V 400mA 4A 40W ±2% 0.5% 1% 5% 79%